Amend CSSB 200 (senate committee report) in ARTICLE 3 of the bill as follows:

(1) Insert the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the ARTICLE and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the ARTICLE accordingly:

SECTION 3.____. Section 22.035, Human Resources Code, is amended by adding Subsection (n) to read as follows:

- (n) The work group is abolished and this section expires
 September 1, 2017.
- (2) Strike SECTION 3.11 amending Section 531.159(f), Government Code (page 37, lines 46-54), and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the ARTICLE accordingly.
- (3) Strike the recital to SECTION 3.15 (page 38, lines 67-69), and substitute the following:

Section 533.00253, Government Code, is amended by amending Subsection (b), as amended by S.B. 219, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015, and Subsection (f) to read as follows:

- (4) In SECTION 3.15, amending Section 533.00253(b), Government Code (page 39, lines 1-3), strike "[, in consultation with the advisory committee and the Children's Policy Council established under Section 22.035, Human Resources Code,]" and substitute the following:
- , in consultation with the [advisory committee and the] Children's Policy Council established under Section 22.035, Human Resources Code,
- (5) In SECTION 3.15, immediately following amended Section 533.00253(b), Government Code (page 39, between lines 27 and 28), insert the following:
- (f) The commission shall seek ongoing input from the Children's Policy Council regarding the establishment and implementation of the STAR Kids managed care program. This subsection expires on the date the Children's Policy Council is abolished under Section 22.035(n), Human Resources Code.
- (6) In SECTION 3.45(a)(17) (page 46, line 2), strike "Sections 533.00253(a)(1) and (f)" and substitute "Section 533.00253(a)(1)".

- (7) Strike SECTION 3.45(c) (page 46, lines 37-41) and substitute the following:
- (c) Section 32.022(e), Human Resources Code, as amended by S.B. 219, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015, is repealed.
- (8) In SECTION 3.46, strike Subdivision (4) (page 46, line 50) and renumber subsequent subdivisions accordingly.